venture between Ford (50% partner) and Mazda Motor Corporation ("Mazda") (50% partner) in North America.  We concluded in each case that the power
to direct the activities that most significantly impact the entity's economic performance was shared equally among unrelated parties.  As a result, we account
for the ownership in each of these joint ventures as equity method investments.

The new accounting standard did not result in any deconsolidation or consolidation of new entities within our Financial Services sector.

Refer to Note 6 for further information regarding our VIEs.  We have retrospectively applied this new accounting standard and revised our prior year
financial statements herein accordingly.

The following tables set forth selected financial data as the data would have appeared had we applied the new consolidation standard for the second
quarter and first half of 2009, compared to the originally reported amounts in our Quarterly Report on Form 10−Q for the period ended June 30, 2009
(dollar amounts in millions, except for per share amounts).  As noted, 2009 data throughout this Report have been adjusted to reflect the new accounting
standard on VIE consolidation.

Second Quarter 2009

Revised
As Originally

Reported
Effect of
Change

SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS
Total Company
Sales and revenues $ 26,810 $ 27,189 $ (379)

Income/(Loss) before income taxes $ 2,241 $ 2,371 $ (130)
Provision for/(Benefit from) income taxes (15) 25 (40)
Income/(Loss) from continuing operations 2,256 2,346 (90)
Income/(Loss) from discontinued operations 5 5 —
Net income/(loss) 2,261 2,351 (90)
Less: Income/(Loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests — 90 (90)
Net income/(loss) attributable to Ford Motor Company $ 2,261 $ 2,261 $ —

Automotive Sector
Sales $ 23,610 $ 23,989 $ (379)
Operating income/(loss) (1,792) (1,568) (224)
Income/(Loss) before income taxes 1,646 1,776 (130)

Amounts Per Share Attributable to Ford Motor Company Common and Class B Stock
Basic:
Income/(Loss) from continuing operations $ 0.75 $ 0.75 $ —
Income/(Loss) from discontinued operations — — —
Net income/(loss) $ 0.75 $ 0.75 $ —
Diluted:
Income/(Loss) from continuing operations $ 0.69 $ 0.69 $ —
Income/(Loss) from discontinued operations — — —
Net income/(loss) $ 0.69 $ 0.69 $ —

11

Item 1. Financial Statements (Continued)

NOTE 1.  PRINCIPLES OF PRESENTATION AND CONSOLIDATION

First Half 2009

Revised
As Originally

Reported
Effect of
Change

SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS
Total Company
Sales and revenues $ 51,200 $ 51,967 $ (767)

Income/(Loss) before income taxes $ 579 $ 751 $ (172)
Provision for/(Benefit from) income taxes (242) (179) (63)
Income/(Loss) from continuing operations 821 930 (109)
Income/(Loss) from discontinued operations 5 5 —
Net income/(loss) 826 935 (109)
Less: Income/(Loss) attributable to noncontrolling interests (8) 101 (109)
Net income/(loss) attributable to Ford Motor Company $ 834 $ 834 $ —

Automotive Sector
Sales $ 44,590 $ 45,357 $ (767)
Operating income/(loss) (4,234) (3,906) (328)
Income/(Loss) before income taxes 136 308 (172)

Amounts Per Share Attributable to Ford Motor Company Common and Class B Stock
Basic:
Income/(Loss) from continuing operations $ 0.31 $ 0.31 $ —
Income/(Loss) from discontinued operations — — —
Net income/(loss) $ 0.31 $ 0.31 $ —
Diluted:
Income/(Loss) from continuing operations $ 0.30 $ 0.30 $ —
Income/(Loss) from discontinued operations — — —
Net income/(loss) $ 0.30 $ 0.30 $ —

Exposure Drafts.  As of August 6, 2010, the date we filed our financial statements with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"), five
exposure drafts were issued proposing new guidance on the accounting for financial instruments, presentation of the statement of comprehensive income,